TWENTY-FIRST CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

FOURTH REGULAR SESSION, 2020

C.R. NO. 21-159

A RESOLUTION

Expressing the sincere congratulations of the Twenty-First Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia to Youki Susaia Jr. on his graduation from the United States Coast Guard Academy in May 2020.	
1	WHEREAS, the Federated States of Micronesia needs young
2	educated adults to move the Nation forward in all its development
3	goals, and the Nation has placed the higher education of this
4	Nation's students among its highest priorities; and
5	WHEREAS, Youki Susaia Jr. has graduated from the United
6	States Coast Guard Academy in May 2020, and this is an
7	extraordinary achievement as the United States Coast Guard Academy
8	standards for academic excellence, integrity and physical fitness
9	are among the highest in the world; and
10	WHEREAS, WHEREAS, the Congress of the Federated States of
11	Micronesia recognizes the discipline and hard work to attain this
12	achievement and the contribution to our Nation that this type of
13	success holds for the future; now, therefore,
14	BE IT RESOLVED by the Twenty First Congress of the
15	Federated States of Micronesia, Fourth Regular Session, 2020, that
16	the Congress hereby expresses its sincere congratulations to Youki
17	Susaia Jr. on his graduation from the United States Coast Guard
18	Academy in May 2020; and
19	
20	

1	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
2	resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
3	of Micronesia and to Youki Susaia Jr.
	or micronesia and to fouri Susara Jr.
4	
5	Date: 5/29/20 Introduced by: /s/ Joseph J. Urusemal Joseph J. Urusemal
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	